## **Genesys International Corporation Ltd**



August 14, 2023

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India	
Corporate Relationship Department	Ltd.	
P.J. Towers,	Exchange Plaza,	
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra-Kurla Complex,	
Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra ( East)	
	Mumbai - 400 051	
Scrip Code : 506109	Symbol : GENESYS	

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Press Release - Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2023.

In continuation of our letter dated August 14, 2023 on the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2023, please find enclosed a copy of Press Release being issued by the Company in this regard.

Kindly take the above information on your record

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Genesys International Corporation Limited

Vineet Chopra Vice President- Legal & Company Secretary



CIN: L65990MH1983PLC029197

## GENESYS

Mumbai, 14<sup>th</sup> August 2023: Genesys International Corporation Limited, pioneer in providing advanced mapping, survey and geospatial services, announced its financial results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023

<u>Commenting on the Results, Mr. Sajid Malik – Chairman & Managing Director</u> said, "The company's focus has been to build out the most advanced 3D and 2D map platform. Towards that end it has built one of the largest aerial 3D capability currently in India. It's digital twin map stack has gained traction in India and also in the middle east with the company establishing a wholly subsidiary in Saudi Arabia. The organization structure with new senior talent from leading big tech companies is now aligned to pivot to its content program / Saas model The company expects material traction in the second half of the current year as the data collection window opens again.

## **About Genesys International Corporation**

Genesys International Corporation Ltd, established in 1995 is a pioneer in advanced mapping, survey and geospatial services. With team of 2000+ professionals and rich experience, we deliver expertise services in Geographical Information System (GIS) and Geospatial Engineering domain. We have a unique blend of understanding the emerging consumer applications around mapping technology as well as the capability on the enterprise side to offer solutions revolving around state-of-the-art remote sensing; LiDAR, aerial survey, photogrammetry and ICT based e-governance solutions. We are one of the largest LiDAR acquisition company and have expertise in processing capabilities in the world.

## **Contact Details**

Genesys International Corporation Ltd	Investor Relations: Orient Capital	Press Related
GENESYS	orient capital	BRANDING EDGE
CIN: L65990MH1983PLC029197	Mr. Irfan Raeen +91 9773778669	Pooja Chetri +91 9819763019
Name: Mr. Kenn Gonsalves Email:	Irfan.Raeen@linkintime.co.in  Mr. Devansh Dedhia +91 9930147479	pooja@Brandingedgestrategies.com
kenn.gonsalves@igenesys.com	Devansh.dedhia@linkintime.co.in	